Google+ Badge

Friday, October 30, 2015

Great Britain: Sunny Start My First Banana Muesli recalled due to insect contamination

Cow & Gate recalls its Sunny Start My First Banana Muesli from 10 Months
Cow & Gate is recalling one batch of its Sunny Start My First Banana Muesli from 10 months on a precautionary basis because of complaints regarding insects found in the product. The company has advised that this product should not be consumed, in case other packs in the batch are affected.
This product is not suitable for consumption because the presence of foreign bodies such as insect.
Product name: Cow & Gate Sunny Start – My First Banana Muesli (from 10 months)
Pack size: 330g
‘Best Before’ date: 27 September 2016
No other Cow & Gate products are affected.
Cow & Gate has recalled the affected batch, notified its customers and displayed point-of-sale recall notices in stores. These notices explain to customers why the product is being recalled and tell them what actions to take if they have bought the product. A copy of the point-of-sale recall notice is attached.
Advice to consumers
If you have bought this product, do not eat it. Instead, return it to the store from where it was purchased or contact Cow & Gate (via their Careline on 0800 977 4000) for a full refund.

No comments:

Post a Comment